
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1412
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
International Centre for Indian Philosophy
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Kerala for financial assistance for establishing international centre for propagating Indian philosophy and the teachings of Shankaracharya; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) No Madam. As per information received from the Indian Council of Philosophical Research (ICPR) no proposal has been received from the State Government of Kerala for financial assistance for establishing International Centre for Propagating Indian Philosophy and the teachings of Shankaracharya.
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